Privacy Policy – Florida's Turnpike Projects

This privacy policy governs your use of the software application Florida's Turnpike Projects ("Application") for mobile devices that was created by Florida's Turnpike Enterprise (the Turnpike) and its consultant AECOM. The Application provides updated information on some of the Turnpike's projects, including a general project background summary, upcoming meetings, resources, and contact information.

What information does the Application obtain and how is it used?

User Provided Information

This Application will not prompt you for any information or require registration.

Automatically Collected Information

This Application does not automatically collect any user information.

Does the Application collect precise real time location information of the device?

This Application does not collect precise information about the location of your mobile device.

Do third parties see and/or have access to information obtained by the Application?

This Application does not utilize third-party services, and your usage data is not being collected.

What are my opt-out rights?

The Application does not require or collect any of your data. Opting out is not applicable, however the Application can be uninstalled at any time by using the standard uninstall process.

Data Retention Policy, Managing Your Information

The Application does not require or collect any of your data. Therefore, no data is being retained or managed.

Children

The Application does not require or collect any data, regardless of age.

Security

The Application does not require or collect any of your data. Therefore, data security is not applicable.

Changes

The Application is not designed to ever incorporate any usage or data collection. However, the Google Play Application listing will always maintain the most updated version of the Privacy Policy. You are advised to consult this Privacy Policy regularly for any changes, as continued use is deemed approval of all changes.

Your Consent

The Application is not designed to ever incorporate any usage or data collection. However, by using the Application you are consenting to any changes that may result in the future collection of data. If future changes incorporate any form of collection of user data, this Privacy Policy will be updated to reflect process and storage of data.

Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding privacy while using the Application, or have questions about our practices, please contact us via email at FTEPublicApps@dot.state.fl.us.